UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

When Recorded Return To: RADOVAN MILENKOVIC 898 WELLINGTON **ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007** Doc#: 0335018081

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/16/2003 12:22 PM Pg: 1 of 2

6293656

SATISFACTION

WFHM - CLIENT 472 #:6293656 7 (III ENKOVIC" Lender ID:690879/065934857 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRISENTS that Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by RADOVAN MILENKOVIC AND GORDANA MILENKOVIC HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 10/24/2001 Recorded: 11/05/2001 as Instrument No.: 0011034451, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Ruference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 08-32-101-009-1036

Property Address: 898 WELLINGTON #218, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. On October 23rd, 2003

IRIS BERGERSON, Vice President Lan

Documentation

STATE OF Minnesota **COUNTY OF Hennepin**

On October 23rd, 2003, before me, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY, a Notary Public in and for Hennepin County, in the State of Minnesota, personally appeared IRIS BERGERSON, Vice President Loan Documentation, personally known in me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

DE CLORY'S

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DENDER COMPANY TO BE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P

gramma ngrasa kalendari

THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY Notary Expires: / /

DOUGLAS A. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Renoka Deoraj, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408 800-288-3212

630 351 6903;

0335018081 Page: 2 of 2 001-22-01 2:18PM;

PAGE 3/8

COMMITMENT FORM Schedule A - Continued

11034451

OMC No.: 10390276

3. Legal Description:

Unit 218 as delineated on Survey of sublot "B" in the Village on the Lake Subdivision, being a Subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29 and part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 32 in Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian according to the Plat thereof recorded January 25, 1971 as Document No. 21380121 in Cook County, Illinois which Survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condeminiums Ownership made by Chicago Title and Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Number 53436 recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No 21519026 together with an undivided percentage interest in said parcel (excepting therefrom all of the land and space comprising the units as defined and set forth in said Declaration and Survey) in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easment for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by Declaration of Covenants for Village on the Lake Homeowners Association executed by Chicago Title and Trust Company, a Corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 25, 1969 and known at Trust Agreement dated March 25, 1968 and known as Trust No. 53436 to Andrew C. Bell and Florence P. Bell dated July 26, 1)71 and recorded August 26, 1971 as Document No. 2159690 for Lagress and Egress over Lot 2 (except the Sub-LOts "A", "B" and "C") in the Village on the Lake Subdivision being a Subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, and part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 32, all in Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded January 25, 1971 as Document No. 213880121 in Cook County. Illinois. 750 Price

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 08-32-101-009-1036

Member No. 1682

OMC 10390276

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY